

Deerfield Township Debris Removal Program Registration Form

Truck Usage:

- The Township will provide a 1-ton truck for you to load debris generated solely from improvements made on your property within Deerfield Township. Debris from work performed by contractors or from other addresses is strictly prohibited.
- The truck will be parked in your driveway, residents will not be able to move the truck.
- You are responsible for loading the debris onto the truck. All garbage and rubbish must be bagged to prevent it from flying out during transport.
- Trucks cannot be overloaded. The driver/Township may refuse to transport an unsafe load. DO NOT LOAD THE TRUCK HIGHER THAN THE SIDES.
- The following items are strictly prohibited: chemicals, hazardous materials, paint, oil, batteries, tires, appliances containing freon.
- The Township will park the truck in your driveway between 2:30 3:00 pm on the scheduled Friday and remove it at approximately 7:00 am on the following Monday morning (Tuesday, if Monday is a holiday).

Release of Liability:

By signing this form, you agree to:

- Release Deerfield Township, its agents, and employees from any liability for claims, damages, or expenses arising from your use of the Township's truck.
- Hold harmless and indemnify Deerfield Township for any claims, including attorney fees, resulting from allowing you to use the Township's property.
- Warrant that you are the owner of the property and have the right to grant this release.
- As the property owner, warrant and represent that you have valid and adequate insurance coverage and accept financial responsibility for all damages that might occur to the Township-owned vehicle while it is at your premises. This financial responsibility applies regardless of whether you are directly responsible for the damage.

Truck Fee and Payment:

- Truck rental fee: \$200.00
- Make checks payable to: Deerfield Township or pay at the Township Office with a Credit Card. There is a 3.5% charge for Credit or Debit Transactions.
- Mail, Email or drop off the completed form with payment to:

Public Works: Attention Billy Highfill Debris Removal Program 4900 Parkway Drive, Suite 150 Mason, Ohio 45040 Email: Bhighfill@deerfieldtwp.com



Registration Information: It is required to be a Township Resident and a Township Address

- Property Address: (Please Print Clearly)
- Property Owner Name: (Please Print Clearly)
- Daytime Phone Number: ______
- Date Requests (Please list in order of preference):
- o 1st Choice: _____
- o 2nd Choice: _____
- o 3rd Choice: _____

Note: The following items are strictly prohibited and will not be accepted:

- Chemicals
- Hazardous materials
- Paint, oil, batteries, tires.
- Appliances with freon

If prohibited items are found in the truck, they will be unloaded and left at your property. Additional charges will be applied if the items are discovered after disposal. Residents who fail to comply with the truck usage requirements, or any term set forth on this form will be prohibited from applying for the Township Debris Removal Program on any future occasion.

 By checking this box, I confirm that I am a resident of Deerfield Township, and that I will utilize the Township Debris Removal Program for debris generated solely from improvements made on my property located within Deerfield Township.

Signature:	(Date)
Print Name:	

Daytime Phone Number: _____